12-06-2007 REC(FORM PTO-1595

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) → CMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	103466522	unts or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party: Yoshihiro Amemiya Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment ()	2. Name and addre Name: FUJI) Yes (X) No Internal Address: Street Address: Nakahara-ku, K	ss of receiving party(ies) TSU LIMITED OLD OLD OLD OLD OLD OLD OLD O		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No		
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspo	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	[,]		
concerning document should be mailed: Patrick G. Burns Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, L Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Driv. Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFI (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized	applications and patents involved: R 3.41)		
Street Address: City: State: Z Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes	(Attach duplicate co			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo the original document. James K. Folker Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment.	Jan W. Jon Signature	November 28, 2007 Date		
reaching to pages induding tover sheet, attaching	энь, ано оосинен.	3408.79475		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/05/2007 MGETACHE 00000050 11998113

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan				
				
	tire and exclusive right, title a	is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned AS SIGNO nd interest to the invention entitled	DR hereby sells, assigns and transfers	
HEAD IC, REAL	CIRCUIT AND MEDIUM	STORAGE DEVICE		
	onal Patent Application PCT/ atc herewith or, if not so exce		r Letters Patent of the United States v	
(s) executed on		; (Insert date of execution of applica	ntion, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on				
Scrial No/		Assignee's attorney is hereby a data, when known.	uthorized to insert in (b) the specified	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		f the United States granted on said application and an		
		ased thereon, for the full term or terms for which the s reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").		
nomania any artes	mione diareor (concentral), m	romann, omn apparancon(r) and Double I monitor y		
		said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enf		
vhich the ASSIGN notuding in the pre	EE may deem necessary, desi paration and prosecution of s	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enf aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue,	
which the ASSIGN noluding in the pre eexamination, or p lots to include but s	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of su ublic use proceeding, and in a not be limited to executing all	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enf aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pat ny litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declaration	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, su	
which the ASSIGN noluding in the pre eexamination, or p lots to include but s	EE may deem necessary, desi paration and prosecution of su ublic use proceeding, and in a	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enf aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pat ny litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declaration	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, su	
which the ASSIGN notuding in the pre- eexamination, or poots to include but a worn testimony, as	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in an not be limited to executing all and obtaining and producing ev	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enf aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pat ny litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declaration	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providin	
which the ASSIGN neluding in the pre- examination, or p tots to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of subilio use proceeding, and in an not be limited to executing all and obtaining and producing evi WHEREOF, the undersigned in	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enf aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pat my litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declaration	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providin	
which the ASSIGN notuding in the pre- eexamination, or poots to include but a worn testimony, as	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of subilio use proceeding, and in an not be limited to executing all and obtaining and producing evi WHEREOF, the undersigned in	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enf aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate my litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declaration idence. The proceeding the papers of the pape	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providin	
which the ASSIGN neluding in the pre- examination, or p tots to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in a not be limited to executing all and obtaining and producing ev VHEREOF, the undersigned in	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pateny litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declaration idence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOSHIHITO AMEMIYA	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providin	
which the ASSIGN neluding in the pre- examination, or p tots to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in a not be limited to executing all and obtaining and producing ev VHEREOF, the undersigned in	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pateny litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declaration idence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOSHIHITO AMEMIYA	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providin	
which the ASSIGN neluding in the pre- examination, or p tots to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in an into the limited to executing all and obtaining and producing ev. WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature) (Signature)	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patenyl litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name)	coroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Nov. /6, 2007 (Date)	
which the ASSIGN neluding in the pre- examination, or posts to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W. (2)	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of subilio use proceeding, and in an into the limited to executing all ind obtaining and producing ev WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature)	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pateny litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. aventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name)	coroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, to or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing. Nov. 16, 2007 (Date)	
which the ASSIGN neluding in the pre- examination, or posts to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W. (2)	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of subilio use proceeding, and in an into the limited to executing all and obtaining and producing ev (HEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature) (Signature)	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pateny litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name) (Type Name)	coroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Nov. /6, 2007 (Date)	
which the ASSIGN nobuding in the pre- examination, or p tots to include but in worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W (1) FR (2)	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in an into the limited to executing all and obtaining and producing ev. WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature) (Signature)	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patenyl litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name)	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, a or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Nov. 16, 2007 (Date) (Date)	
which the ASSIGN neluding in the pre- extamination, or p- lots to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W (2)	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of subilio use proceeding, and in an into the limited to executing all and obtaining and producing ev (HEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature) (Signature)	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pateny litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name) (Type Name)	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, a or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Nov. 16, 2007 (Date) (Date)	
which the ASSIGN nobuding in the pre- extamination, or p tota to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W (2) (3) (4)	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in an into be limited to executing all ind obtaining and producing ev //HEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pateny litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name)	coroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, to or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Nov. /6, 2007 (Date) (Date)	
which the ASSIGN nobuding in the pre- examination, or p tots to include but in worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W (1) FR (2)	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in an into be limited to executing all ind obtaining and producing ev //HEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patayl litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name)	coroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, to or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Nov. /6, 2007 (Date) (Date)	
which the ASSIGN nobuding in the pre- extamination, or p tota to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W (2) (3) (4)	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in an interest of the substitute of the content of the substitute of the substitu	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patayl litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name)	coroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, to or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Nov. /6, 2007 (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date)	
which the ASSIGN nobuding in the pre- examination, or protects to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W. (1) F. C. F. (2)	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of subilio use proceeding, and in an into be limited to executing all and obtaining and producing ev (HEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pateny litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name)	oroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, a or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Nov. 16, 2007 (Date) (Date) (Date)	
which the ASSIGN nobuding in the pre- examination, or protects to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W. (1) F. C. F. (2)	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in an interest of the substitute of the content of the substitute of the substitu	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patayl litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name)	coroing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, to or be declared in relation to same, su ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Nov. /6, 2007 (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date)	
which the ASSIGN nobuding in the pre- extamination, or p tots to include but i worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W (1) Fig. (2) (3) (4) (5)	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in an into be limited to executing all and obtaining and producing ev (HEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patay litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) Yoshihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name)	(Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date)	
which the ASSIGN neluding in the pre- extamination, or plots to include but a worn testimony, as IN WITNESS W. (1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	EE may deem necessary, desi- paration and prosecution of subilio use proceeding, and in an into be limited to executing all ind obtaining and producing ev (HEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfaid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patenty litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence. Inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s) YOShihiro AMEMIYA (Type Name)	(Date) (Date) (Date) (Date)	

PATENT REEL: 020210 FRAME: 0420

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	e of conveying party: ithiro Amemiya	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED		
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes			
3. Natur	e of conveyance:	Internal Address:		
() (Assignment () Mergo Security Agreement () Chan Other	street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, ge of Name Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		
Executio	n Date: November 16, 2007	City: State: ZIP:		
i		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 16, 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
l Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X)No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name	Patrick G. Burns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.		
Stree	t Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
	State:ZIP: onal name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) N	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	James K. Folker	Movember 28, 2007		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 11/28/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020210 FRAME: 0421

3408.79475